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Female Teams

 

Male Teams

Place Team Code Points

1 Bellmont BELL 77.5

2 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran FT.2 62

3 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard INDI 48

4 West Lafayette WES4 42

5 Northfield NOR6 26

6 Guerin Catholic GUER 24

7 Southwood SOUT 22

8 Churubusco CHUR 18.5

8 Wheeler WHEE 18

8 Linton-Stockton LINT 18

11 Brown County BROW 17

12 Park Tudor PARK 16

13 Fremont FREM 14

13 Bremen BREM 14

15 Benton Central BENT 13

16 Brebeuf Jesuit BREB 12

17 Southridge SOU2 10

17 Hamilton Heights HAMI 10

19 Greencastle GRE2 9

19 Thea Bowman Academy THEA 9

21 Batesville BATE 8

21 Culver Academies CULV 8

21 Maconaquah MACO 8

21 Fairfield FAIR 8

25 Monrovia MONR 6

25 Eastern (Greentown) EAS3 6

25 South Central (Union Mills) SOU5 6

28 Eastern Hancock EAS4 5.5

28 Eastbrook EAS2 5

28 Northwestern NOR2 5

28 Western Boone WES5 5

32 Charlestown CHAR 4

32 North White NOR4 4

32 Yorktown YORK 4

35 Knox KNOX 3.5

35 North Judson-San Pierre NORT 3

35 Peru PERU 3

38 Wabash WABA 2

38 Union County UNIO 2

38 Heritage Christian HERI 2

38 Southwestern (Hanover) SOU6 2

38 Providence PROV 2

43 Western WEST 1

43 Madison-Grant MADI 1

43 Muncie Burris MUNC 1

Place Team Code Points

1 Brebeuf Jesuit BREB 68

2 Hanover Central HANO 46

2 Andrean ANDR 46

4 Thea Bowman Academy THEA 41.5

5 Lakeland LAKE 32

6 Wheeler WHEE 30

7 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran FT.2 25

8 West Lafayette WES4 24

9 Fairfield FAIR 20.5

10 Guerin Catholic GUER 17

11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard INDI 16

12 West Noble WES3 14.5
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Place Team Code Points

12 Heritage Christian HERI 14

14 Springs Valley SPRI 12

15 Borden BORD 11

16 Gary Wallace GARY 10

16 Cascade CASC 10

16 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) CARD 10

16 Park Tudor PARK 10

16 Eastern (Greentown) EAS3 10

21 Bremen BREM 9

22 Southmont SOU4 8

22 Prairie Heights PRAI 8

22 Linton-Stockton LINT 8

25 Culver Academies CULV 7.5

25 Alexandria ALEX 7

27 Westview WES2 6.5

27 Tindley TIND 6

27 Indian Creek IND2 6

27 Delta DELT 6

27 Mississinewa MISS 6

32 Clinton Prairie CLIN 5.5

32 Knox KNOX 5

32 Eastern Hancock EAS4 5

35 Ft. Wayne Blackhawk Christian FT. 4

35 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 4

35 Hamilton Heights HAMI 4

35 Western Boone WES5 4

39 North Montgomery NOR3 3

39 Churubusco CHUR 3

41 Carroll (Flora) CARR 2

Brooks Hoosier State Relays (Small School 1A-3A)

3/22/2014

Indiana Wesleyan-Indoor Sports Complex - Marion,

Indiana, IN

Men's 60 Meters Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf Jesuit 6.92 10

2 Parmley, Tristan Springs Valley 7.01 8

3 Brown, Zavier Tindley 7.10 6

4 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 7.11 5

5 Lacher, Sam Bremen 7.15 4

6 Johnson, Jamie Andrean 7.24 3

7 Hollis, Kyree Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.26 2

8 Collins, DeAngelo Andrean 7.27 1

Men's 60 Meters Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf Jesuit 7.04Qq 2(1)

2 Parmley, Tristan Springs Valley 7.07Qq 1(1)

3 Collins,
DeAngelo

Andrean 7.11Q 1(2)

4 Brown, Zavier Tindley 7.15Q 1(3)

5 Hollis, Kyree Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.17Qq 4(1)

6 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 7.19Qq 3(1)

7 Lacher, Sam Bremen 7.20Q 4(2)

8 Johnson, Jamie Andrean 7.23Q 3(2)

9 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 7.25 3(3) 7.246

10 Wasz, Jacob Wheeler 7.25 4(3) 7.249

11 ODEN,
CAMERON

Northwestern 7.26 4(4)

12 Cook, Wes Tri-West
Hendricks

7.27 2(2)

13 Porter, Will Eastern
(Greentown)

7.30 2(3)

14 Carter, Juwan Wabash 7.31 2(4)

15 Mattingly, Owen Providence 7.38 1(4)

16 Guy, Andre Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.40 2(5)

17 Butler, Zac Cascade 7.40 4(5)

18 CUNNINGHAM,
DUSTIN

Lakeland 7.43 1(5)

19 Bokodi, Sam Hanover Central 7.45 1(6)

20 Heinkel, Jacob Churubusco 7.46 2(6)

21 Myles, Malik Unattached 7.47 1(7)

22 MILLER, JOEL Lakeland 7.48 3(4)

23 Mims, Joseph Thea Bowman
Academy

7.49 2(7)

24 Gibbs, Malcom Thea Bowman
Academy

7.57 3(5)

25 Cook, Kyle Tri-West
Hendricks

7.61 3(6)

26 Hunter, Khalid Guerin Catholic 7.73 4(6)

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Parmley, Tristan Springs Valley 7.07Qq

3 Collins, DeAngelo Andrean 7.11Q

4 Brown, Zavier Tindley 7.15Q

15 Mattingly, Owen Providence 7.38
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18 CUNNINGHAM,
DUSTIN

Lakeland 7.43

19 Bokodi, Sam Hanover Central 7.45

21 Myles, Malik Unattached 7.47

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf Jesuit 7.04Qq

12 Cook, Wes Tri-West Hendricks 7.27

13 Porter, Will Eastern (Greentown) 7.30

14 Carter, Juwan Wabash 7.31

16 Guy, Andre Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.40

20 Heinkel, Jacob Churubusco 7.46

23 Mims, Joseph Thea Bowman Academy 7.49

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

6 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 7.19Qq

8 Johnson, Jamie Andrean 7.23Q

9 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 7.25 7.246

22 MILLER, JOEL Lakeland 7.48

24 Gibbs, Malcom Thea Bowman
Academy

7.57

25 Cook, Kyle Tri-West Hendricks 7.61

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  4 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

5 Hollis, Kyree Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.17Qq

7 Lacher, Sam Bremen 7.20Q

10 Wasz, Jacob Wheeler 7.25 7.249

11 ODEN, CAMERON Northwestern 7.26

17 Butler, Zac Cascade 7.40

26 Hunter, Khalid Guerin Catholic 7.73

Men's 3200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Snider, Zack Brebeuf Jesuit 9:35.42 10

2 Wilkey, Nathan Brebeuf Jesuit 9:36.45 8

3 Panning, Zach Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

9:42.50 6

4 Arnold, Brandon West Noble 9:42.68 5

5 Patacsil, Dominic West Lafayette 9:43.89 4

6 Magallanes, Julien Borden 9:47.60 3

7 O'Shea, Joel Wheeler 9:51.33 2

8 Ehlers, David Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

9:51.34 1

9 Coffey, David Brebeuf Jesuit 9:51.35

10 McIntire, Bailey South Adams 9:55.77

11 Cousins, Seth Caston 10:06.00

12 O'Dell, Jonah Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

10:06.13

13 Wehrle, Max Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

10:06.86

14 Coffey, William Brebeuf Jesuit 10:08.83

15 Young, Nick Guerin Catholic 10:09.45

16 Johnson, Evan West Lafayette 10:11.37

17 Dvornik, Ryan Brebeuf Jesuit 10:14.76

18 Medrano, Akis Benton Central 10:17.07

19 Gartenhaus,
Matthew

Brebeuf Jesuit 10:21.73

20 Oberlin, Alex Fairfield 10:24.84

21 Savoree, Nathan Brebeuf Jesuit 10:28.04

22 Lowry, Chris Yorktown 10:36.66

23 Anderson, Jack Guerin Catholic 10:40.95

Maley, Frank Brebeuf Jesuit DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 8.37 10

2 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 8.40 8

3 Cobb, Logan Indian Creek 8.50 6

4 Shrock, Peyton West Noble 8.63 5

5 Shellabarger, Joel Ft. Wayne
Blackhawk Christian

8.65 4

6 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 8.71 3

7 Thiel, Rich Andrean 9.05 2

8 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 9.88 1

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Cobb, Logan Indian Creek 8.61Qq 2(1)

2 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 8.62Qq 3(1)

3 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 8.70Q 3(2)

4 Shellabarger,
Joel

Ft. Wayne
Blackhawk
Christian

8.71Q 2(2)

5 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 8.75Qq 1(1)

6 Shrock, Peyton West Noble 8.81Q 1(2)

7 Thiel, Rich Andrean 8.85Q 2(3)

8 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 8.92Q 1(3)

9 Koenemann, Alex Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

8.99 3(3)

10 DeFoe, Michael Hamilton Heights 9.00 1(4)

11 Snyder, Jacob Heritage
Christian

9.09 1(5)

12 Bokodi, Sam Hanover Central 9.15 3(4)

13 Randall, Derrick Oak Hill 9.17 2(4) 9.161

14 Mbongo, William West Lafayette 9.17 3(5) 9.169

15 Raatz, Taylor Lakeland 9.21 1(6)

16 Rodriguez, David Prairie Heights 9.22 2(5)

17 Springer, Adrian Churubusco 9.26 2(6)

18 Bess, Chase Tipton 9.28 1(7)

19 Burton, Zach Eastbrook 9.33 3(6)

20 Malone, Rogeno Brebeuf Jesuit 9.37 3(7)

21 Johnson, Jeremy North
Montgomery

9.61 1(8)

22 Brown, Carter South Central
(Union Mills)

9.64 2(7)

23 Kerlegrand,
Peterson

Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

10.32 2(8)

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

5 Bechdolt, Mason Delta 8.75Qq

6 Shrock, Peyton West Noble 8.81Q

8 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 8.92Q

10 DeFoe, Michael Hamilton Heights 9.00

11 Snyder, Jacob Heritage Christian 9.09

15 Raatz, Taylor Lakeland 9.21

18 Bess, Chase Tipton 9.28

21 Johnson, Jeremy North Montgomery 9.61
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Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Cobb, Logan Indian Creek 8.61Qq

4 Shellabarger, Joel Ft. Wayne
Blackhawk Christian

8.71Q

7 Thiel, Rich Andrean 8.85Q

13 Randall, Derrick Oak Hill 9.17 9.161

16 Rodriguez, David Prairie Heights 9.22

17 Springer, Adrian Churubusco 9.26

22 Brown, Carter South Central
(Union Mills)

9.64

23 Kerlegrand,
Peterson

Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

10.32

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 8.62Qq

3 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 8.70Q

9 Koenemann, Alex Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

8.99

12 Bokodi, Sam Hanover Central 9.15

14 Mbongo, William West Lafayette 9.17 9.169

19 Burton, Zach Eastbrook 9.33

20 Malone, Rogeno Brebeuf Jesuit 9.37

Men's 4 x 200m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP
)

Note

1 Andrean A 1:35.07 20 4(1)

2 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 1:36.16 16 4(2)

3 Hanover Central A 1:36.21 12 4(3)

4 Eastern
(Greentown)

A 1:36.61 10 2(1)

5 Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:37.06 8 3(1)

6 Lakeland A 1:37.61 6 1(1)

7 Rushville
Consolidated

A 1:37.74 4 1(2)

8 Wheeler A 1:37.92 2 3(2) 1:37.912

9 Churubusco A 1:37.92 4(4) 1:37.918

10 Northwestern A 1:37.94 3(3)

11 Gary Wallace A 1:38.06 2(2)

12 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:38.16 3(4)

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 1:38.19 4(5)

14 Yorktown A 1:38.38 1(3)

15 Westview A 1:38.53 2(3)

16 North
Montgomery

A 1:38.87 1(4) 1:38.863

17 Tri-West
Hendricks

A 1:38.87 3(5) 1:38.866

18 Indianapolis
Bishop Chatard

A 1:38.94 4(6)

19 Wabash A 1:38.95 1(5)

20 Guerin Catholic A 1:39.01 3(6)

21 Hamilton Heights A 1:39.36 2(4)

22 Fairfield A 1:39.59 2(5)

23 Delta A 1:40.35 1(6)

24 Maconaquah A 1:43.58 2(6)

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Note

6 Lakeland A 1:37.61 6

7 Rushville
Consolidated

A 1:37.74 4

14 Yorktown A 1:38.38

16 North Montgomery A 1:38.87 1:38.863

19 Wabash A 1:38.95

23 Delta A 1:40.35

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

4 Eastern (Greentown) A 1:36.61 10

11 Gary Wallace A 1:38.06

15 Westview A 1:38.53

21 Hamilton Heights A 1:39.36

22 Fairfield A 1:39.59

24 Maconaquah A 1:43.58

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Note

5 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 1:37.06 8

8 Wheeler A 1:37.92 2 1:37.912

10 Northwestern A 1:37.94

12 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:38.16

17 Tri-West Hendricks A 1:38.87 1:38.866

20 Guerin Catholic A 1:39.01

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Note

1 Andrean A 1:35.07 20

2 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 1:36.16 16

3 Hanover Central A 1:36.21 12

9 Churubusco A 1:37.92 1:37.918

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 1:38.19

18 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 1:38.94

Men's 4 x 400m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 3:34.47 20 4(1)

2 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 3:34.53 16 4(2)

3 Andrean A 3:35.42 12 4(3)

4 Hanover Central A 3:39.19 10 4(4)

5 Lakeland A 3:39.30 8 2(1)

6 Wheeler A 3:39.90 6 4(5)

7 Heritage Christian A 3:41.09 4 3(1)

8 Hamilton Heights A 3:41.26 2 2(2)

9 Western Boone A 3:41.49 3(2)

10 Park Tudor A 3:42.60 2(3)

11 North Montgomery A 3:43.82 1(1)

12 Eastern Hancock A 3:44.12 3(3)

13 Brebeuf Jesuit A 3:44.43 3(4)

14 Wabash A 3:44.54 2(4)

15 Cloverdale A 3:45.20 2(5)

16 Rushville
Consolidated

A 3:45.33 3(5)

17 Eastern (Greentown) A 3:45.45 1(2)

18 Churubusco A 3:45.56 1(3)



Brooks Hoosier State Relays (Small School 1A-3A) (3/22/2014)	 Indiana Wesleyan-Indoor Sports Complex - Marion, Indiana, IN

19 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 3:46.32 3(6)

20 Maconaquah A 3:47.93 2(6)

21 Northwestern A 3:49.56 1(4)

22 Tri-West Hendricks A 3:49.94 1(5)

23 Bremen A 3:57.42 1(6)

24 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 3:57.50 4(6)

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

11 North Montgomery A 3:43.82

17 Eastern (Greentown) A 3:45.45

18 Churubusco A 3:45.56

21 Northwestern A 3:49.56

22 Tri-West Hendricks A 3:49.94

23 Bremen A 3:57.42

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

5 Lakeland A 3:39.30 8

8 Hamilton Heights A 3:41.26 2

10 Park Tudor A 3:42.60

14 Wabash A 3:44.54

15 Cloverdale A 3:45.20

20 Maconaquah A 3:47.93

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

7 Heritage Christian A 3:41.09 4

9 Western Boone A 3:41.49

12 Eastern Hancock A 3:44.12

13 Brebeuf Jesuit A 3:44.43

16 Rushville Consolidated A 3:45.33

19 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 3:46.32

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Thea Bowman Academy A 3:34.47 20

2 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 3:34.53 16

3 Andrean A 3:35.42 12

4 Hanover Central A 3:39.19 10

6 Wheeler A 3:39.90 6

24 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 3:57.50

Men's 4 x 800m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 8:16.43 20 2(1)

2 Wheeler A 8:26.08 16 2(2)

3 Hanover Central A 8:30.83 12 2(3)

4 Park Tudor A 8:32.50 10 2(4)

5 Lakeland A 8:34.38 8 2(5)

6 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 8:34.85 6 2(6)

7 Western Boone A 8:36.91 4 2(7)

8 Hamilton Heights A 8:40.13 2 2(8)

9 Heritage Christian A 8:46.49 2(9)

10 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 8:50.13 2(10)

11 Northfield A 8:50.88 1(1)

12 West Noble A 8:52.36 1(2)

13 Fairfield A 8:52.71 1(3)

14 Cloverdale A 8:58.21 1(4)

15 Guerin Catholic A 8:58.50 2(11)

16 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 8:58.73 1(5)

17 Brown County A 9:01.35 1(6)

18 West Lafayette A 9:04.65 2(12)

19 Southmont A 9:08.90 1(7)

20 Prairie Heights A 9:09.44 1(8)

21 Andrean A 9:36.89 1(9)

22 Bremen A 9:41.98 1(10)

23 Northwestern A 9:48.35 1(11)

24 Maconaquah A 9:52.56 1(12)

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

11 Northfield A 8:50.88

12 West Noble A 8:52.36

13 Fairfield A 8:52.71

14 Cloverdale A 8:58.21

16 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 8:58.73

17 Brown County A 9:01.35

19 Southmont A 9:08.90

20 Prairie Heights A 9:09.44

21 Andrean A 9:36.89

22 Bremen A 9:41.98

23 Northwestern A 9:48.35

24 Maconaquah A 9:52.56

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 8:16.43 20

2 Wheeler A 8:26.08 16

3 Hanover Central A 8:30.83 12

4 Park Tudor A 8:32.50 10

5 Lakeland A 8:34.38 8

6 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 8:34.85 6

7 Western Boone A 8:36.91 4

8 Hamilton Heights A 8:40.13 2

9 Heritage Christian A 8:46.49

10 Thea Bowman Academy A 8:50.13

15 Guerin Catholic A 8:58.50

18 West Lafayette A 9:04.65

Men's 4000m DMR

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 West Lafayette A 10:42.91 20 2(1)

2 Guerin Catholic A 10:44.09 16 2(2)

3 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:52.64 12 2(3)

4 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 11:01.97 10 2(4)

5 Borden A 11:11.61 8 2(5)

6 Hanover Central A 11:12.13 6 2(6)

7 Wheeler A 11:17.08 4 2(7)

8 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 11:21.86 2 2(8)
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9 Bremen A 11:22.63 1(1)

10 Yorktown A 11:27.94 1(2)

11 Prairie Heights A 11:34.89 2(9)

12 Fairfield A 11:37.89 2(10)

13 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 11:42.34 2(11)

14 Hamilton Heights A 11:45.91 1(3)

15 Southmont A 11:46.86 1(4)

16 Andrean A 11:48.87 1(5)

17 Westview A 11:54.15 1(6)

18 Anderson Prep A 11:56.27 1(7)

19 Heritage Christian A 11:57.86 1(8)

20 North Montgomery A 12:20.67 1(9)

21 South Adams A 12:39.47 1(10)

22 Western Boone A 12:50.49 1(11)

23 Gary Wallace A 13:13.17 1(12)

Rochester
Community

A DNS 2

Men's 4000m DMR  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

9 Bremen A 11:22.63

10 Yorktown A 11:27.94

14 Hamilton Heights A 11:45.91

15 Southmont A 11:46.86

16 Andrean A 11:48.87

17 Westview A 11:54.15

18 Anderson Prep A 11:56.27

19 Heritage Christian A 11:57.86

20 North Montgomery A 12:20.67

21 South Adams A 12:39.47

22 Western Boone A 12:50.49

23 Gary Wallace A 13:13.17

Men's 4000m DMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 West Lafayette A 10:42.91 20

2 Guerin Catholic A 10:44.09 16

3 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:52.64 12

4 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 11:01.97 10

5 Borden A 11:11.61 8

6 Hanover Central A 11:12.13 6

7 Wheeler A 11:17.08 4

8 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 11:21.86 2

11 Prairie Heights A 11:34.89

12 Fairfield A 11:37.89

13 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 11:42.34

Rochester Community A DNS

Men's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Oakley, Tanner Lakeland 6' 2" 10

2 Carter, Bryan Alexandria 6' 0" 7

2 Christensen, Jason Southmont 6' 0" 7

4 Noel, Derrik Eastern Hancock 6' 0" 5

5 Grady, Jordan Thea Bowman
Academy

6' 0" 3.5

5 Cosby, Morgan Fairfield 6' 0" 3.5

7 Burns, Eric Culver Academies 6' 0" 1.5

7 Kreft, Jaden West Noble 6' 0" 1.5

9 Perry, Josh Northwestern 6' 0"

10 Corlett, Colton Pike Central 5' 10"

11 Faith, Zach Crawford County 5' 10"

12 Cool-Luke, Justin Eastern Hancock 5' 8"

12 Harris, Leo Anderson Prep 5' 8"

12 Azzarito, Nathan Fairfield 5' 8"

15 Snyder, Jacob Heritage Christian 5' 8"

15 Hudson, Riley Northwestern 5' 8"

17 Hallgarth, Jeremy Rushville
Consolidated

5' 8"

Sapp, Blake Whitko NH

Martin, Thomas Fairfield NH

Blake, Brody Tipton NH

Werner, Blake South Central
(Union Mills)

NH

Hunter, Caleb Rochester
Community

NH

Cook, Kyle Tri-West Hendricks NH

Men's Pole Vault

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cosby, Morgan Fairfield 14' 6" 10

2 Shepard, Zach Prairie Heights 14' 6" 8

3 Kennedy, Trey Westview 14' 0" 5.5

3 Miller, Dallas Clinton Prairie 14' 0" 5.5

5 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 12' 6" 4

6 McParlan, Lyle Churubusco 12' 6" 3

7 Lewis, Patrick Carroll (Flora) 12' 6" 2

8 Highfield, Wayne Southmont 12' 0" 1

9 Keim, Zachary Rushville
Consolidated

12' 0"

10 Williamson, Bill Winamac
Community

11' 6"

11 Beeson, Beau Bremen 11' 6"

12 Nash, Caleb Culver Academies 11' 6"

13 Osswald, Jared Hamilton Heights 11' 6"

14 Howell, Connor Brebeuf Jesuit 11' 0"

Post, Nate Benton Central NH

Fessenden, Parker Northwestern NH

Maness, Elijah Indian Creek NH

Leeper, Cody Brown County NH

Men's Long Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Butler, Zac Cascade 22'
2.25"

10 1(1)

2 Faulkens, Myles Brebeuf Jesuit 22'
1.50"

8 1(2)

3 Burns, Eric Culver
Academies

21'
10.75"

6 1(3)

4 Johnston, James Knox 21' 7" 5 2(1)

5 Nirtaut, Alec Hanover Central 21'
1.75"

4 2(2)

6 Kreft, Jaden West Noble 21' 1" 3 1(4)

7 Grady, Jordan Thea Bowman
Academy

21'
0.75"

2 2(3)

8 Carpenter, Bucky Westview 20' 10" 1 1(5)

9 Brown, Jesse Hamilton Heights 20'
8.75"

2(4)

10 Mbongo, William West Lafayette 20'
5.50"

1(6)

11 Condon, Grant Northwestern 20'
1.75"

3(1)

12 White, Jacob North Miami 20' 1" 1(7)
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13 Byers, Papee Eastern
(Greentown)

19'
8.75"

3(2)

14 Blake, Stetson Tipton 19'
5.75"

3(3)

15 Herendeen,
Brady

Whitko 19'
5.25"

2(5)

16 Scheiber,
Marquis

Jimtown 19'
4.25"

2(6)

17 Martin, Bradley West Noble 19'
3.25"

2(7)

18 Randall, Derrick Oak Hill 19' 2" 3(4)

19 Minns, Travis Wabash 18'
10.50"

3(5)

20 McGaffick, Kyle Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

18'
9.50"

3(6)

21 Cook, Kyle Tri-West
Hendricks

18' 5" 3(7)

Men's Long Jump  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Butler, Zac Cascade 22' 2.25" 10

2 Faulkens, Myles Brebeuf Jesuit 22' 1.50" 8

3 Burns, Eric Culver Academies 21'
10.75"

6

6 Kreft, Jaden West Noble 21' 1" 3

8 Carpenter, Bucky Westview 20' 10" 1

10 Mbongo, William West Lafayette 20' 5.50"

12 White, Jacob North Miami 20' 1"

Men's Long Jump  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

4 Johnston, James Knox 21' 7" 5

5 Nirtaut, Alec Hanover Central 21' 1.75" 4

7 Grady, Jordan Thea Bowman
Academy

21' 0.75" 2

9 Brown, Jesse Hamilton Heights 20' 8.75"

15 Herendeen, Brady Whitko 19' 5.25"

16 Scheiber, Marquis Jimtown 19' 4.25"

17 Martin, Bradley West Noble 19' 3.25"

Men's Long Jump  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

11 Condon, Grant Northwestern 20' 1.75"

13 Byers, Papee Eastern
(Greentown)

19' 8.75"

14 Blake, Stetson Tipton 19' 5.75"

18 Randall, Derrick Oak Hill 19' 2"

19 Minns, Travis Wabash 18'
10.50"

20 McGaffick, Kyle Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

18' 9.50"

21 Cook, Kyle Tri-West Hendricks 18' 5"

Men's Shot Put

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Himes, Josh Heritage
Christian

52' 7" 10 3(1)

2 Kopil, Adam Andrean 50'
9.75"

8 3(2)

3 Thompson, Matt Mississinewa 49' 7" 6 3(3)

4 Ricketts, Zac Bremen 48' 0" 5 2(1)

5 Hinkle, Kade Springs Valley 47'
1.75"

4 3(4)

6 Smith, Brayden North
Montgomery

46'
11.50"

3 3(5)

7 Fanta, Trenton Hanover Central 46'
5.75"

2 3(6)

8 Bulger, Trace Guerin Catholic 46'
0.50"

1 2(2)

9 Luce, Bailey Benton Central 45'
11.25"

3(7)

10 Mickens, Avory Vincennes
Lincoln

44'
6.75"

2(3)

11 Abplanalp, A.J. Mitchell 44'
5.25"

2(4)

12 Herendeen, Ji Churubusco 44'
5.25"

2(4)

13 Glassburn, Levi Cass 44'
1.25"

1(1)

14 LeFever, Drew South Adams 42' 4" 1(2)

15 Jackson, Tariq Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

41'
9.75"

2(6)

16 Moore, Blake Union (Modoc) 41'
5.25"

1(3)

17 Boser, Joel Hamilton Heights 41' 3" 2(7)

18 Curl, Dakota Crawford County 41'
2.25"

1(4)

19 Reynolds, Sam Springs Valley 40' 10" 1(5)

20 Lowry, Logan Park Tudor 40'
8.25"

1(6)

21 Booker, David Greensburg 40' 3" 1(7)

22 Scott, Keegan Oak Hill 40'
0.25"

1(8)

23 Bennett, Ryan North
Montgomery

29'
10.75"

2(8)

Men's Shot Put  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

13 Glassburn, Levi Cass 44' 1.25"

14 LeFever, Drew South Adams 42' 4"

16 Moore, Blake Union (Modoc) 41' 5.25"

18 Curl, Dakota Crawford County 41' 2.25"

19 Reynolds, Sam Springs Valley 40' 10"

20 Lowry, Logan Park Tudor 40' 8.25"

21 Booker, David Greensburg 40' 3"

22 Scott, Keegan Oak Hill 40' 0.25"

Men's Shot Put  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

4 Ricketts, Zac Bremen 48' 0" 5

8 Bulger, Trace Guerin Catholic 46' 0.50" 1

10 Mickens, Avory Vincennes Lincoln 44' 6.75"

11 Abplanalp, A.J. Mitchell 44' 5.25"

12 Herendeen, Ji Churubusco 44' 5.25"

15 Jackson, Tariq Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

41' 9.75"

17 Boser, Joel Hamilton Heights 41' 3"

23 Bennett, Ryan North Montgomery 29'
10.75"

Men's Shot Put  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Himes, Josh Heritage Christian 52' 7" 10

2 Kopil, Adam Andrean 50' 9.75" 8

3 Thompson, Matt Mississinewa 49' 7" 6

5 Hinkle, Kade Springs Valley 47' 1.75" 4

6 Smith, Brayden North Montgomery 46'
11.50"

3
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7 Fanta, Trenton Hanover Central 46' 5.75" 2

9 Luce, Bailey Benton Central 45'
11.25"

Women's 60 Meters Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

7.84 10

2 Westerfeld,
Virginia

Batesville 7.97 8

3 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf Jesuit 8.00 6

4 Weemes, Cierra Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

8.10 5

5 King, Katerina Greencastle 8.11 4 8.102

6 Stalling, Ivorie Thea Bowman
Academy

8.11 3 8.108

7 Bradley, Isabel Heritage
Christian

8.12 2

8 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 8.23 1

Women's 60 Meters Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf Jesuit 7.95Qq 2(1) 7.944

2 Westerfeld,
Virginia

Batesville 7.95Qq 4(1) 7.947

3 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

7.98Qq 1(1)

4 King, Katerina Greencastle 8.11Q 1(2) 8.106

5 Bradley, Isabel Heritage
Christian

8.11Q 2(2) 8.108

6 Stalling, Ivorie Thea Bowman
Academy

8.14Q 4(2)

7 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 8.16Q 1(3)

8 Lowe, Paige Tri-West
Hendricks

8.18 4(3)

9 Weemes, Cierra Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

8.21Qq 3(1) 8.202

10 Solis, Charmaine Providence 8.21 2(3) 8.209

11 Hess, Lily Guerin Catholic 8.26 4(4)

12 Schafer, Jasmine Bremen 8.27 3(2)

13 Bontrager,
Jeannie

Westview 8.33 3(3)

14 Searcey, Ralita Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

8.35 3(4)

15 Smith, Kelsey Cass 8.37 4(5)

16 Montemayer,
Brittany

South Newton 8.39 4(6)

17 Hessling,
Courtney

Wheeler 8.43 1(4)

18 West, Kassidy Cambridge City
Lincoln

8.44 2(4) 8.434

19 Harvey, Diamond Thea Bowman
Academy

8.44 1(5) 8.436

20 Murphy, Josie Peru 8.47 2(5)

21 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 8.48 2(6)

22 Miller, Riley Fairfield 8.49 3(5)

23 Nunemaker,
Rylee

South Central
(Union Mills)

8.57 1(6)

23 Scott, Tychina Thea Bowman
Academy

8.57 2(7)

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

7.98Qq

4 King, Katerina Greencastle 8.11Q 8.106

7 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 8.16Q

17 Hessling, Courtney Wheeler 8.43

19 Harvey, Diamond Thea Bowman
Academy

8.44 8.436

23 Nunemaker, Rylee South Central
(Union Mills)

8.57

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf Jesuit 7.95Qq 7.944

5 Bradley, Isabel Heritage Christian 8.11Q 8.108

10 Solis, Charmaine Providence 8.21 8.209

18 West, Kassidy Cambridge City
Lincoln

8.44 8.434

20 Murphy, Josie Peru 8.47

21 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 8.48

23 Scott, Tychina Thea Bowman
Academy

8.57

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

9 Weemes, Cierra Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

8.21Qq 8.202

12 Schafer, Jasmine Bremen 8.27

13 Bontrager, Jeannie Westview 8.33

14 Searcey, Ralita Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

8.35

22 Miller, Riley Fairfield 8.49

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  4 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Westerfeld, Virginia Batesville 7.95Qq 7.947

6 Stalling, Ivorie Thea Bowman
Academy

8.14Q

8 Lowe, Paige Tri-West Hendricks 8.18

11 Hess, Lily Guerin Catholic 8.26

15 Smith, Kelsey Cass 8.37

16 Montemayer,
Brittany

South Newton 8.39

Women's 3200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Beery, Bailey Bellmont 11:17.66 10

2 Halderman, Jenna Northfield 11:22.50 8

3 Hostetler, Abby Fremont 11:27.84 6

4 Thor, Taryn Northwestern 11:29.22 5

5 Seward, Sophie Eastbrook 11:37.17 4

6 Crone, Erin Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

11:47.41 3

7 Barber, Delaney West Lafayette 11:48.55 2

8 Hampshire, Nicole Western 11:51.05 1

9 Casaletto, Kayla Elkhart Christian
Academy

11:53.51

10 Yocum, Hayley West Lafayette 11:55.59

11 Faurote, Cadence Bellmont 12:02.14

12 Denton, Grace West Lafayette 12:06.00

13 Slabaugh, Sara Bremen 12:08.20

14 Rojas, Yvette West Noble 12:09.13

15 Umlauf, Olivia Hanover Central 12:09.23

16 Spears, Sadie Henryville 12:10.21
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17 Kolanowski, Lindsey Hanover Central 12:14.11

18 Kent, Michelle Muncie Burris 12:19.58

19 Pake, Shelby Greensburg 12:22.68

20 Owens, Katie Brebeuf Jesuit 12:23.68

21 Seffernick, Kara South Adams 12:24.26

22 Bahr, Brooke Bremen 12:26.28

23 Garau, Caroline Brebeuf Jesuit 12:28.51

24 Murphy, MariKate Muncie Burris 12:31.81

Women's 60m Hurdle Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

8.76 10

2 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 8.89 8

3 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 9.51 6

4 Payne, Evonnie Benton Central 9.71 5

5 Brady, Emily Brown County 9.79 4

6 Scott, Ally North White 9.98 3

7 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 10.02 2

8 Friedrich, Olivia Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

13.89 1

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 9.07Qq 2(1)

2 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

9.10Qq 1(1)

3 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 9.68Qq 3(1)

4 Payne, Evonnie Benton Central 9.74Q 1(2)

5 Friedrich, Olivia Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

9.85Q 3(2)

6 Scott, Ally North White 9.91Q 2(2)

7 Brady, Emily Brown County 9.98Q 2(3)

8 Pippenger,
Danielle

Churubusco 10.01Q 2(4)

9 Gerbers, Brooke Woodlan 10.12 2(5)

10 Whicker, Hannah Crawfordsville 10.13 1(3)

11 Lagunas, Itzel Hanover Central 10.18 1(4)

12 Smith, Lindy Hagerstown 10.19 3(3)

13 Miller, Jessica Fairfield 10.22 1(5)

14 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 10.27 2(6)

15 Kennedy,
Jacqueline

Indianapolis
Scecina
Memorial

10.52 3(4)

16 Johnson, Taylor South Central
(Union Mills)

10.57 3(5)

17 Hampton, Kim Crawfordsville 10.61 2(7) 10.606

18 January, Annette Thea Bowman
Academy

10.61 1(6) 10.607

19 Craig, Reghan Whitko 10.68 3(6)

20 Eltzroth, Caitlin Northfield 10.70 1(7)

21 Moughler, Emma Eastside 10.72 3(7)

22 Peas, Jacklyn Northfield 11.27 1(8)

Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone DNS 2

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Black, Symone Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

9.10Qq

4 Payne, Evonnie Benton Central 9.74Q

10 Whicker, Hannah Crawfordsville 10.13

11 Lagunas, Itzel Hanover Central 10.18

13 Miller, Jessica Fairfield 10.22

18 January, Annette Thea Bowman
Academy

10.61 10.607

20 Eltzroth, Caitlin Northfield 10.70

22 Peas, Jacklyn Northfield 11.27

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 9.07Qq

6 Scott, Ally North White 9.91Q

7 Brady, Emily Brown County 9.98Q

8 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 10.01Q

9 Gerbers, Brooke Woodlan 10.12

14 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 10.27

17 Hampton, Kim Crawfordsville 10.61 10.606

Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 9.68Qq

5 Friedrich, Olivia Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

9.85Q

12 Smith, Lindy Hagerstown 10.19

15 Kennedy, Jacqueline Indianapolis Scecina
Memorial

10.52

16 Johnson, Taylor South Central (Union
Mills)

10.57

19 Craig, Reghan Whitko 10.68

21 Moughler, Emma Eastside 10.72

Women's 4 x 200m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 1:49.66 20 4(1)

2 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 1:51.91 16 3(1)

3 Bremen A 1:51.98 12 4(2)

4 Wheeler A 1:52.54 10 4(3)

5 Fairfield A 1:52.63 8 4(4)

6 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 1:52.65 6 4(5)

7 Park Tudor A 1:53.63 4 3(2)

8 Providence A 1:54.06 2 4(6)

9 Tri-West Hendricks A 1:54.43 3(3)

10 Guerin Catholic A 1:54.97 3(4)

11 Greencastle A 1:54.99 1(1)

12 Westview A 1:55.26 1(2)

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 1:55.27 1(3)

14 Hanover Central A 1:55.77 2(1)

15 Peru A 1:56.04 1(4)

16 Brown County A 1:56.21 2(2)

17 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:57.31 1(5)

18 Whitko A 1:57.94 1(6)

19 Eastern Hancock A 1:58.34 2(3)

20 Northwestern A 2:01.04 2(4)

21 Lapel A 2:01.70 3(5)

22 Bellmont A 2:03.75 3(6)

23 Carroll (Flora) A 2:04.65 2(5)

Hamilton Heights A DQ 2

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4
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PL Team Final Pts

11 Greencastle A 1:54.99

12 Westview A 1:55.26

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 1:55.27

15 Peru A 1:56.04

17 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:57.31

18 Whitko A 1:57.94

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

14 Hanover Central A 1:55.77

16 Brown County A 1:56.21

19 Eastern Hancock A 1:58.34

20 Northwestern A 2:01.04

23 Carroll (Flora) A 2:04.65

Hamilton Heights A DQ

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

2 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 1:51.91 16

7 Park Tudor A 1:53.63 4

9 Tri-West Hendricks A 1:54.43

10 Guerin Catholic A 1:54.97

21 Lapel A 2:01.70

22 Bellmont A 2:03.75

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:49.66 20

3 Bremen A 1:51.98 12

4 Wheeler A 1:52.54 10

5 Fairfield A 1:52.63 8

6 Thea Bowman Academy A 1:52.65 6

8 Providence A 1:54.06 2

Women's 4 x 400m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 4:15.35 20 4(1)

2 Bellmont A 4:16.72 16 4(2)

3 Park Tudor A 4:19.87 12 4(3)

4 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 4:21.29 10 3(1)

5 Wheeler A 4:21.46 8 3(2)

6 Monrovia A 4:22.09 6 4(4)

7 Hamilton Heights A 4:22.54 4 3(3)

8 Wabash A 4:23.53 2 3(4)

9 Cass A 4:23.87 4(5)

10 Andrean A 4:26.95 3(5)

11 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 4:30.05 3(6)

12 Bremen A 4:30.45 4(6)

13 Lapel A 4:33.15 2(1)

14 Brebeuf Jesuit A 4:33.43 1(1)

15 North White A 4:33.71 1(2)

16 Whitko A 4:35.98 1(3)

17 Western Boone A 4:36.97 1(4)

18 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 4:37.83 2(2)

19 Tri-West Hendricks A 4:38.17 2(3)

20 South Central
(Union Mills)

A 4:41.26 1(5)

21 Brown County A 4:41.38 1(6)

Benton Central A DNF 2

Eastern Hancock A DNS 2

Northfield A DNS 2

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

14 Brebeuf Jesuit A 4:33.43

15 North White A 4:33.71

16 Whitko A 4:35.98

17 Western Boone A 4:36.97

20 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 4:41.26

21 Brown County A 4:41.38

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

13 Lapel A 4:33.15

18 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 4:37.83

19 Tri-West Hendricks A 4:38.17

Benton Central A DNF

Eastern Hancock A DNS

Northfield A DNS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

4 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 4:21.29 10

5 Wheeler A 4:21.46 8

7 Hamilton Heights A 4:22.54 4

8 Wabash A 4:23.53 2

10 Andrean A 4:26.95

11 Thea Bowman Academy A 4:30.05

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 4:15.35 20

2 Bellmont A 4:16.72 16

3 Park Tudor A 4:19.87 12

6 Monrovia A 4:22.09 6

9 Cass A 4:23.87

12 Bremen A 4:30.45

Women's 4 x 800m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 West Lafayette A 9:51.09 20 2(1)

2 Bellmont A 10:04.42 16 2(2)

3 Northfield A 10:07.26 12 2(3)

4 Southwood A 10:07.88 10 2(4)

5 Guerin Catholic A 10:29.92 8 2(5)

6 Eastern (Greentown) A 10:35.28 6 2(6)

7 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 10:35.55 4 2(7)

8 South Central
(Union Mills)

A 10:37.69 2 2(8)

9 Wheeler A 10:38.78 2(9)
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10 Andrean A 10:39.21 2(10)

11 Monrovia A 10:42.59 1(1)

12 Bremen A 10:44.40 1(2)

13 Westview A 10:47.10 1(3)

14 Brown County A 10:51.39 2(11)

15 Fairfield A 10:53.43 1(4)

16 Hagerstown A 10:59.37 1(5)

17 Brebeuf Jesuit A 11:04.66 1(6)

18 Maconaquah A 11:09.24 1(7)

19 Western Boone A 11:11.06 1(8)

20 Lapel A 11:11.11 1(9)

21 Indianapolis Scecina
Memorial

A 11:16.23 1(10)

22 Frankton A 11:28.08 1(11)

23 Greencastle A 11:29.31 2(12)

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

11 Monrovia A 10:42.59

12 Bremen A 10:44.40

13 Westview A 10:47.10

15 Fairfield A 10:53.43

16 Hagerstown A 10:59.37

17 Brebeuf Jesuit A 11:04.66

18 Maconaquah A 11:09.24

19 Western Boone A 11:11.06

20 Lapel A 11:11.11

21 Indianapolis Scecina
Memorial

A 11:16.23

22 Frankton A 11:28.08

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 West Lafayette A 9:51.09 20

2 Bellmont A 10:04.42 16

3 Northfield A 10:07.26 12

4 Southwood A 10:07.88 10

5 Guerin Catholic A 10:29.92 8

6 Eastern (Greentown) A 10:35.28 6

7 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 10:35.55 4

8 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 10:37.69 2

9 Wheeler A 10:38.78

10 Andrean A 10:39.21

14 Brown County A 10:51.39

23 Greencastle A 11:29.31

Women's 4000m DMR

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 West Lafayette A 12:51.42 20 2(1)

2 Guerin Catholic A 13:09.19 16 2(2)

3 Southwood A 13:25.26 12 2(3)

4 Bellmont A 13:29.30 10 2(4)

5 Fremont A 13:32.32 8 2(5)

6 Northfield A 13:34.49 6 2(6)

7 South Central
(Union Mills)

A 13:39.44 4 2(7)

8 Ft. Wayne
Concordia Lutheran

A 13:42.31 2 2(8)

9 Heritage Christian A 13:51.78 1(1)

10 Seeger A 13:53.12 2(9)

11 Rochester
Community

A 13:56.88 2(10)

12 Hanover Central A 13:57.59 1(2)

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 13:59.45 2(11)

14 Eastern (Greentown) A 14:00.53 2(12)

15 Tri-West Hendricks A 14:04.65 1(3)

16 Andrean A 14:06.27 1(4)

17 South Adams A 14:11.04 1(5)

18 Muncie Burris A 14:11.89 1(6)

19 Fairfield A 14:21.93 1(7)

20 Wheeler A 14:22.50 1(8)

21 Eastbrook A 14:24.24 1(9)

22 Cass A 14:46.49 1(10)

23 Westview A 14:55.41 1(11)

24 Frankton A 14:57.65 1(12)

Women's 4000m DMR  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

9 Heritage Christian A 13:51.78

12 Hanover Central A 13:57.59

15 Tri-West Hendricks A 14:04.65

16 Andrean A 14:06.27

17 South Adams A 14:11.04

18 Muncie Burris A 14:11.89

19 Fairfield A 14:21.93

20 Wheeler A 14:22.50

21 Eastbrook A 14:24.24

22 Cass A 14:46.49

23 Westview A 14:55.41

24 Frankton A 14:57.65

Women's 4000m DMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 West Lafayette A 12:51.42 20

2 Guerin Catholic A 13:09.19 16

3 Southwood A 13:25.26 12

4 Bellmont A 13:29.30 10

5 Fremont A 13:32.32 8

6 Northfield A 13:34.49 6

7 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 13:39.44 4

8 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 13:42.31 2

10 Seeger A 13:53.12

11 Rochester Community A 13:56.88

13 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 13:59.45

14 Eastern (Greentown) A 14:00.53

Women's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Main, Aubrey Southridge 5' 5" 10

2 Payne, Evonnie Benton Central 5' 4" 8

3 Mourey, Shelby Eastern Hancock 5' 2" 5.5

3 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 5' 2" 5.5

5 Hankenson, Bailee Bellmont 5' 2" 4

6 Coan, Rebecca Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

5' 0" 3

7 spivey, trisha Union County 5' 0" 2

8 Brown, Ashley Eastbrook 5' 0" 1

9 Payne, Sydney South Central
(Union Mills)

5' 0"
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10 Wilson, Samantha Union (Modoc) 4' 10"

11 Murray, Mariah Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

4' 10"

11 Gubera, Callie Western Boone 4' 10"

11 Duryea, Nicole Jimtown 4' 10"

11 Wisler, Tori Westview 4' 10"

15 Wright, Julia Westview 4' 10"

Rosswurm, Emma South Adams NH

Collins, Lydia Seeger NH

Hastings, Jaqueline Rushville
Consolidated

NH

Women's Pole Vault

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Brady, Emily Brown County 10' 0" 10

2 Hewitt, Maysie Maconaquah 9' 0" 8

3 Schrader, Zoe Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

9' 0" 6

4 Marsh, Lauren Western Boone 8' 6" 5

5 Brown, Morgan Knox 8' 0" 3.5

5 Klingensmith,
Rachel

Bellmont 8' 0" 3.5

7 Metz, Kristina Muncie Burris 7' 6" 1

7 Rogers, Harley Brown County 7' 6" 1

7 Fuchs, Mollie Bremen 7' 6" 1

10 Varner, Shariden Hanover Central 7' 6"

11 Ewing, Arienna Eastern
(Greentown)

7' 0"

12 Becker, Lucy Crawfordsville 7' 0"

Farnsworth,
Roshonda

Westview NH

Barrett, Brittany Southmont NH

Bright, Madison Western Boone NH

Armbruster, Chloe Fairfield NH

Kohout, Hannah South Central
(Union Mills)

NH

Women's Long Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 18' 2" 10 1(1)

2 Fidler, Macy Linton-Stockton 17'
0.75"

8 3(1)

3 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf Jesuit 16'
11.25"

6 1(2)

4 Pippenger,
Danielle

Churubusco 16' 11" 5 1(3)

5 Anderson-
Howard,
A'Dreana

Yorktown 16'
10.75"

4 1(4)

6 Murphy, Josie Peru 16'
8.25"

3 1(5)

7 Wertz, Elly Brown County 16' 7" 2 2(1)

8 Scott, Ally North White 16'
6.25"

1 1(6)

9 Finnell, Alexis Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

16'
4.25"

2(2)

10 Campoli, Julia Elkhart Christian
Academy

16'
1.75"

1(7)

11 Brady, Emily Brown County 16'
1.75"

2(3)

12 Wojkovich, Tessa Andrean 16'
0.25"

3(2)

13 Flora, Sophie Knox 15'
7.50"

2(4)

14 Wilson, Nidjah Tindley 15'
6.75"

3(3)

15 Johnson, Taylor South Central
(Union Mills)

15'
5.75"

2(5)

16 Bontrager,
Jeannie

Westview 15'
3.25"

3(4)

17 Nowesnick,
Natalie

Andrean 15'
3.25"

3(4)

18 Zwick, Taylor Whitko 15'
0.75"

2(6)

19 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 15' 0" 3(6)

20 Cole, Megan Tri-West
Hendricks

14'
11.50"

3(7)

21 West, Kassidy Cambridge City
Lincoln

14' 11" 2(7)

22 Miller, Riley Fairfield 14'
8.50"

1(8)

23 Stolte, Erin South Central
(Union Mills)

13'
5.75"

3(8)
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PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 18' 2" 10

3 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf Jesuit 16'
11.25"

6

4 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 16' 11" 5

5 Anderson-Howard,
A'Dreana

Yorktown 16'
10.75"

4

6 Murphy, Josie Peru 16' 8.25" 3

8 Scott, Ally North White 16' 6.25" 1

10 Campoli, Julia Elkhart Christian
Academy

16' 1.75"

22 Miller, Riley Fairfield 14' 8.50"
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7 Wertz, Elly Brown County 16' 7" 2

9 Finnell, Alexis Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

16' 4.25"

11 Brady, Emily Brown County 16' 1.75"

13 Flora, Sophie Knox 15' 7.50"

15 Johnson, Taylor South Central
(Union Mills)

15' 5.75"

18 Zwick, Taylor Whitko 15' 0.75"

21 West, Kassidy Cambridge City
Lincoln

14' 11"
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PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 Fidler, Macy Linton-Stockton 17' 0.75" 8

12 Wojkovich, Tessa Andrean 16' 0.25"

14 Wilson, Nidjah Tindley 15' 6.75"

17 Nowesnick, Natalie Andrean 15' 3.25"

16 Bontrager, Jeannie Westview 15' 3.25"

19 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 15' 0"

20 Cole, Megan Tri-West Hendricks 14'
11.50"

23 Stolte, Erin South Central
(Union Mills)

13' 5.75"

Women's Shot Put

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Hazlewood,
Micaela

Linton-Stockton 43'
3.25"

10 3(1)

2 Heckaman, Leah Culver
Academies

41' 7" 8 3(2)
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3 Monk, Katie Churubusco 39'
5.50"

6 3(3)

4 Lenihan, Jessica Greencastle 38'
10.50"

5 3(4)

5 Brooks, Megan Charlestown 38'
2.75"

4 3(5)

6 Dvorscak, Caitlin North Judson-
San Pierre

37' 6" 3 2(1)

7 Kleopfer, Bethani Southwestern
(Hanover)

37'
1.25"

2 3(6)

8 Herniak, Bethani Madison-Grant 35' 8" 1 2(2)

9 York, Kayla Hanover Central 35'
6.50"

1(1)

10 Jones, Karen Tri-West
Hendricks

35'
1.75"

2(3)

11 Lawson, Alyssa Edgewood 34'
10.25"

2(4)

12 Sammons, Ellie Rushville
Consolidated

34' 10" 2(5)

13 FITCH, KLOEE Lakeland 34'
9.25"

3(7)

14 Reverman,
Cassandra

Batesville 34'
1.75"

1(2)

15 Suiters, Katie Indianapolis
Scecina
Memorial

33'
10.25"

3(8)

16 Terry, Tressa Prairie Heights 33' 7" 1(3)

17 Leas, Savannah Eastbrook 33' 7" 1(3)

18 Hagar, Andrea Fairfield 33'
2.50"

2(6)

19 Kamman, Mary Greensburg 32'
9.25"

1(5)

20 Rectanus,
Amanda

Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

32'
5.75"

1(6)

21 Wines, Katherine Clinton Prairie 32'
5.50"

2(7)

22 Roper, Kristen Hanover Central 32'
4.75"

1(7)

23 McCauley, Katie Wabash 31'
5.50"

2(8)

24 Ruble, Kaycee Eastern Hancock 30'
2.75"

1(8)
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9 York, Kayla Hanover Central 35' 6.50"

14 Reverman,
Cassandra

Batesville 34' 1.75"

17 Leas, Savannah Eastbrook 33' 7"

16 Terry, Tressa Prairie Heights 33' 7"

19 Kamman, Mary Greensburg 32' 9.25"

20 Rectanus, Amanda Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

32' 5.75"

22 Roper, Kristen Hanover Central 32' 4.75"

24 Ruble, Kaycee Eastern Hancock 30' 2.75"
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6 Dvorscak, Caitlin North Judson-San
Pierre

37' 6" 3

8 Herniak, Bethani Madison-Grant 35' 8" 1

10 Jones, Karen Tri-West Hendricks 35' 1.75"

11 Lawson, Alyssa Edgewood 34'
10.25"

12 Sammons, Ellie Rushville
Consolidated

34' 10"

18 Hagar, Andrea Fairfield 33' 2.50"

21 Wines, Katherine Clinton Prairie 32' 5.50"

23 McCauley, Katie Wabash 31' 5.50"

Women's Shot Put  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hazlewood, Micaela Linton-Stockton 43' 3.25" 10

2 Heckaman, Leah Culver Academies 41' 7" 8

3 Monk, Katie Churubusco 39' 5.50" 6

4 Lenihan, Jessica Greencastle 38'
10.50"

5

5 Brooks, Megan Charlestown 38' 2.75" 4

7 Kleopfer, Bethani Southwestern
(Hanover)

37' 1.25" 2

13 FITCH, KLOEE Lakeland 34' 9.25"

15 Suiters, Katie Indianapolis Scecina
Memorial

33'
10.25"


